City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Text

File #: 16-0973, Version: 1

ORDINANCE ADOPTION - ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

RECOMMENDATION: This ordinance, introduced at the August 2, 2016, Regular Meeting by a 6-0-1 vote (Council Member Carlstrom absent), approves an amendment to the City of Santa Rosa's contract with the California Public Employees' Retirement System. RECOMMENDATION

This ordinance, introduced at the August 2, 2016, Regular Meeting by a 6-0-1 vote (Council Member Carlstrom absent), approves an amendment to the City of Santa Rosa's contract with the California Public Employees' Retirement System.